
Date Event Location Time Parents
Invited? Notes

Mon 23rd Feb 2026 First day of half-term School 08:40am n/a

Thurs 5th Mar 2026 World Book Day celebration School All day No Children to come in dressed as their
favourite book character.

Thurs 5th Mar 2026 Thrilling Thursday Childs Classroom 3:35pm - 4:15pm Yes For all classes. An invitation to come in
with your child and view their work.

Mon 9th Mar 2026 In-person parents’ evening School 3:45pm - 7:00pm Yes Booking will open 2 weeks before

Thurs 12th Mar 2026 In-person parents’ evening School 3:45pm - 7:00pm Yes Booking will open 2 weeks before

Fri 27th Mar 2025 Whole School Easter Presentation Hall 2:15pm Yes

Fri 27th Mar 2026 Last day of Spring Term School 3:30pm n/a

Dates for your diary - 2025/26
Sparsholt C of E Primary School

Term: Spring 2



Date Event Location Time Parents
Invited? Notes

Mon 13th April 2026 First day of term School 08:40am n/a

Fri 1st May 2026 INSET Day School All day n/a

Mon 4th May 2026 Bank Holiday Home All day n/a School closed

Mon 11th May - 
Thurs 14th May 2026

KS2 SATs Week School n/a n/a For Year 6 only

Fri 22nd May 2026 Last day of half-term School 3:30pm n/a

Dates for your diary - 2025/26
Sparsholt C of E Primary School

Term: Summer 1



Date Event Location Time Parents
Invited? Notes

Mon 1st Jun 2026 First day of half-term School 08:40am n/a

Mon 8th Jun - 
Fri 12th Jun 2026

Year 6 Residential Calshot Activities
Centre n/a n/a For Year 6 only

Thurs 18th Jun 2026 Sports Day School field 1:15pm Yes Weather dependent

Mon 29th Jun 2026 INSET Day Home All day n/a

Wed 15th July 2026 Whole School Outdoor Production School field 1:15pm Yes Weather dependent

Thurs 16th July 2026 Whole School Outdoor Production School field 6:00pm Yes Weather dependent

Wed 22nd July 2026 Year 6 Leavers’ Service St. Stephen’s Church 09:30am Yes For Year 6 children and parents only

Wed 22nd July 2026 Last day of the school year School 3:30pm n/a Return to school on Thurs 3rd Sept 2026

Dates for your diary - 2025/26
Sparsholt C of E Primary School

Term: Summer 2


